Hindalco gets Leadership Award for Sustainability

Recognised with 'Leaders Award – Mega Large Business, Metal Sector' at Frost & Sullivan and TERI Sustainability 4.0 Awards 2019



Hindalco is honoured to be recognised with a leadership award at the Frost & Sullivan and TERI Sustainability 4.0 Awards 2019, held in Mumbai on 12 June. The Sustainability 4.0 Awards, now in its 10th year, is designed to honour the efforts made by companies who actively integrate sustainability principles into their business culture. Hindalco's sustainability program, driven by its Purpose of 'manufacturing materials that make the world Greener, Stronger, Smarter' reinforces its commitment to operate in a socially and environmentally responsible manner.

"We are very happy to be awarded this sustainability recognition by Frost & Sullivan and TERI. It recognises the efforts of our employees and the management's commitment to sustainability," said Mr. Satish Pai, Managing Director, Hindalco.

Hindalco got the Leaders Award – Mega Large Business, Metal Sector" on account of its:

- Leadership commitment to sustainability
- Well-structured review framework of 3C+2S comprising the pillars customers, cost and cash across which the principles of safety and sustainability are embedded
- Aligning the elements of Circular economy in operations
- Well-rounded approach to sustainability, encompassing sustainable mining in partnership with Xynteo India2022, energy conservation, recycling, responsible disposal of industrial wastes, socio-economic development of communities around the plant and empowerment of employees.
- Well-articulated Purpose statement with sustainability focus

The awards highlight the need for linkages between an organisation's strategy, governance & financial performance and the social, environmental & economic context within which it operates. This program enables businesses to take more logical & sustainable decisions that ensures long term stakeholder value.

Hindalco also made a footprint in other categories of the "Sustainability 4.0 Awards:

- Certificate of Merit Challengers Category: Belagavi
- Certificate of Merit Challengers Category: Hirakud FRP
- Certificate of Merit Safety Excellence: Hirakud FRP